remote sensing
Letter
Exceptionally High 2018 Equilibrium Line Altitude
on Taku Glacier, Alaska
Mauri Pelto
Department of Environmental Sciences, Nichols College, Dudley, MA 01571, USA; mspelto@nichols.edu;
Tel.: +508-213-2168
Received: 14 September 2019; Accepted: 9 October 2019; Published: 14 October 2019

 143
Figure 3. The transient snow line on Taku Glacier in Landsat imagery from 2018. TSL on that date is 144
indicated by purple dots, while black dots indicate the 16 September 2018 TSL on the main branch of 145
the glacier. 146
Figure 3. The transient snow line on Taku Glacier in Landsat imagery from 2018. TSL on that date is
indicated by purple dots, while black dots indicate the 16 September 2018 TSL on the main branch of
the glacier.
Remote Sens. 2019, 11, 2378 6 of 11
Remote Sens. 2018, 10, x FOR PEER REVIEW  8 of 11
 147
Figure 4. The highest transient snow line, ELA, for Taku Glacier in 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2017. 148 Figure 4. The highest transient snow line, ELA, for Taku Glacier in 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2017.
Remote Sens. 2019, 11, 2378 7 of 11
Table 1. Transient snow line observation in Landsat images including the migration rate between pairs
of images.
Landsat Image TSL (m) Rise (m/day) Date
LT50580191984205PAC00 800 23 July 1984
LT50580191984232PAC00 915 4.26 18 August 1984
LT50580191984238PAC00 975 5.30 25 September 1984
LT50580191998211PAC00 900 30 July 1998
LT50570191998259PAC00 1075 3.65 16 September 1998
LT50580192003193PAC00 900 12 July 2003
LE0580192003217EDC02 975 3.13 5 August 2003
LT50570192003234PAC00 1075 5.88 22 August 2003
LT50580192004196PAC00 850 14 July 2004
LE0580192004220EDC02 930 3.33 8 August 2004
LT50580192004228PAC00 975 3.91 16 August 2004
LE0580192004236EDC02 1000 4.38 24 August 2004
LT50580192004244PAC00 1050 5.00 31 August 2004
LE0580192005223EDC00 925 11 August 2005
LE0580192005254EDC00 1000 2.42 11 September 2005
LE0580192006229EDC00 760 29 July 2006
LE0580192006257EDC00 975 4.48 15 September 2006
LE0570192007196EDC00 725 15 July 2007
LE0570192007221EDC00 850 5.21 8 August 2007
LE0580192007228EDC00 900 5.47 16 August 2007
LT50570192007245PAC00 965 4.79 2 September 2007
LT50570192007261PAC00 975 3.13 18 September 2007
LE0570192009194EDC00 700 13 July 2009
LE0570192009210EDC00 800 6.25 29 July 2009
LE0580192009217SGS02 825 5.43 5 August 2009
LT50580192009257PAC00 950 3.75 14 September 2009
LT50570192011192PAC01 800 20 July 2011
LE0580192011255EDC00 1000 3.70 12 September 2011
LC80570192013194LGN00 750 13 July 2013
LC80570192013213LGN00 850 5.26 1 August 2013
LC80570192013245LGN00 975 3.91 2 September 2013
LE0580192014199ASN00 875 18 July 2014
LC80570192014232LGN00 1000 3.79 20 August 2014
LC80570192015187LGN00 850 6 July 2015
LC80580192015226LGN00 1100 6.41 14 August 2015
L1C_T08VNK_A010464_20170623T 725 23 June 2017
LC08_L1TP_0580192017920-T1 1100 3.44 20 September 2017
L1C_T08VNk_A06489_20180603T 650 3 June 2018
LC08_L1TP_05801920180705_T1 875 7.50 5 July 2018